PUBLIC NOTICE

EPSOM BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

The Epsom Board of Adjustment will conduct an online meeting on **Wednesday June 24, 2020** beginning at **7:00 pm.**

This meeting is intended to familiarize the Board members with Zoom technology which will be utilized for future Public Meetings to maximize social distancing during the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic.

The public is cordially invited to attend the meeting by computer or phone as follows:

By computer: Log in to the Website as shown and provide the Meeting ID and Password when requested:

Website:

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/71957432936?pwd=TEx5Y3lma

W9SbnpmNE1IKzQ1eDBnUT09

Meeting ID: 719 5743 2936

Password: zba#1

By Phone: Dial the phone number as shown and provide the Meeting ID and Password when requested:

Call: 1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 719 5743 2936

Password: 346453

Glenn A. Horner, Chair Epsom Board of Adjustment